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All Riders 

Posn Bib Name Category Team/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 5 Chris HUTCHENS Senior Men Team TCJ Orange 0:50.37 DNS DNS 0:50.37 -

2 1 Chris CHARLES Senior Men Gravity Project 0:50.86 0:55.55 0:55.04 0:50.86 0.49

3 53 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men Aston Hill MTB 1:09.35 0:53.90 0:51.75 0:51.75 1.38

4 11 Chris PLEASS Junior Men STB Racing 0:52.79 DNS DNS 0:52.79 2.42

5 4 David HARVEY Senior Men STB Racing 0:52.95 DNS DNS 0:52.95 2.58

6 52 Paul BURFORD Hard Tail  1:02.17 0:55.83 0:53.75 0:53.75 3.38

7 33 Chris GRAY Senior Men Gravity Project 1:12.36 0:53.89 0:54.48 0:53.89 3.52

8 30 Tokkre FISMER Master Men  1:03.08 1:01.38 0:54.98 0:54.98 4.61

9 14 Reece BOWEN Youth Men  0:55.07 1:11.84 1:03.43 0:55.07 4.70

10 19 Thomas DAVIES Juvenile Men Gravity Project 0:55.24 DNS DNS 0:55.24 4.87

11 41 Finn TENNANT Youth Men Wiggle 1:06.00 0:56.06 0:55.55 0:55.55 5.18

12 39 James BALDWIN Senior Men  1:02.46 DNS 0:55.60 0:55.60 5.23

13 2 James COULSON Master Men  0:55.94 1:07.45 DNS 0:55.94 5.57

14 28 Sam BOWELL Senior Men Gravity Project 1:02.61 0:58.23 0:56.54 0:56.54 6.17

15 17 Ben BATI Hard Tail Black Collective 0:56.79 1:23.29 DNS 0:56.79 6.42

16 50 Al WARRELL Youth Men  0:57.68 1:10.22 0:56.92 0:56.92 6.55

17 27 Barry DUNSTAN Senior Men  0:57.28 DNS DNS 0:57.28 6.91

18 8 Joe LONG Senior Men  0:57.47 1:03.00 DNS 0:57.47 7.10

19 10 Matthew PETERS Senior Men STB Racing 0:58.10 DNS DNS 0:58.10 7.73

20 20 Michael YORK Veteran Men Gravity Project 0:58.30 1:04.64 DNS 0:58.30 7.93

21 16 Michael THOMAS Master Men GP 0:58.55 DNF DNS 0:58.55 8.18

22 35 Andy GARDINER Master Men  1:02.17 1:00.64 0:58.56 0:58.56 8.19

23 26 Chris COCKRILL Senior Men Gravity Project 0:59.18 DNS DNS 0:59.18 8.81

24 15 Robert THOMAS Juvenile Men GP 1:00.05 1:08.25 DNS 1:00.05 9.68

25 18 Karl WOODMAN Veteran Men Southern Downhil 1:00.37 1:09.07 1:03.50 1:00.37 10.00

26 22 Kevin SALISBURY Veteran Men  1:00.42 1:21.84 DNS 1:00.42 10.05

27 36 Neil KEMP Veteran Men Old Guys Rule 1:00.50 1:19.96 1:00.56 1:00.50 10.13

28 40 Tom WEBB Senior Men  1:06.01 1:00.64 1:00.84 1:00.64 10.27

29 12 Jorday TAYLOR Youth Men  1:00.70 2:25.99 DNS 1:00.70 10.33

30 6 Alfie KILLNER Juvenile Men Aston Hill MTB 1:00.93 1:05.79 DNS 1:00.93 10.56

31 23 Callum CUSSEN Senior Men  1:01.16 DNS DNS 1:01.16 10.79

32 21 John SALISBURY Juvenile Men  1:01.40 1:15.84 DNS 1:01.40 11.03

33 31 Andrew JACQUES Veteran Men Alcatel One Touc 1:01.64 1:07.38 DNS 1:01.64 11.27

34 55 Dave POLTON Master Men  1:13.47 1:02.10 DNS 1:02.10 11.73

35 32 Anthony BROWN Senior Men  1:12.49 1:02.88 1:02.96 1:02.88 12.51

36 43 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men Aston Hill MTB 1:13.59 1:04.87 1:04.17 1:04.17 13.80

37 3 Harry FARNHILL Juvenile Men Malvern Cycle Sp 1:04.20 DNS DNS 1:04.20 13.83

38 45 Ali HOLLAND Youth Men  1:10.55 1:07.10 1:04.68 1:04.68 14.31

39 54 Oliver CROSDIL Juvenile Men Gravity Project 1:08.88 1:05.87 1:10.36 1:05.87 15.50

40 9 Will MOULE Master Men Army CU 1:06.54 1:45.91 DNS 1:06.54 16.17

41 48 Owen GRONOW Youth Men  1:19.72 1:09.27 1:07.39 1:07.39 17.02

42 29 Martin BAMPINI Senior Men  1:08.25 1:27.81 DNS 1:08.25 17.88

43 24 Harry MOORE Senior Men  1:09.68 DNS DNS 1:09.68 19.31

44 49 Sean WIGGINS Youth Men  DNF DNS 1:12.39 1:12.39 22.02

45 34 Brad HALE Senior Men Accountants Tour 1:15.41 DNS DNS 1:15.41 25.04

46 57 Alun CHEUNG Junior Men  1:52.20 1:30.89 DNS 1:30.89 40.52

47 42 Hamish BRUTON Youth Men  DNF 1:34.70 DNF 1:34.70 44.33

48 56 Troy DOCKREE Hard Tail  2:43.69 DNS DNS 2:43.69 1:53.32

49 51 Dylan THRONTON Youth Men  3:06.11 DNS DNS 3:06.11 2:15.74

 37 Oli LEWIS Senior Men  DNF DNS DNS  -

 38 Richard BLIZZARD Youth Men Race Spec DNF DNF DNF  -

 44 Matt RUDKIN Youth Men  DNF DNF DNS  -

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Team/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 52 Paul BURFORD  1:02.17 0:55.83 0:53.75 0:53.75 -

2 17 Ben BATI Black Collective 0:56.79 1:23.29 DNS 0:56.79 3.04

3 56 Troy DOCKREE  2:43.69 DNS DNS 2:43.69 1:49.94

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name Team/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 19 Thomas DAVIES Gravity Project 0:55.24 DNS DNS 0:55.24 -

2 15 Robert THOMAS GP 1:00.05 1:08.25 DNS 1:00.05 4.81

3 6 Alfie KILLNER Aston Hill MTB 1:00.93 1:05.79 DNS 1:00.93 5.69

4 21 John SALISBURY  1:01.40 1:15.84 DNS 1:01.40 6.16

5 3 Harry FARNHILL Malvern Cycle Sp 1:04.20 DNS DNS 1:04.20 8.96

6 54 Oliver CROSDIL Gravity Project 1:08.88 1:05.87 1:10.36 1:05.87 10.63

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name Team/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 14 Reece BOWEN  0:55.07 1:11.84 1:03.43 0:55.07 -

2 41 Finn TENNANT Wiggle 1:06.00 0:56.06 0:55.55 0:55.55 0.48

3 50 Al WARRELL  0:57.68 1:10.22 0:56.92 0:56.92 1.85

4 12 Jorday TAYLOR  1:00.70 2:25.99 DNS 1:00.70 5.63

5 45 Ali HOLLAND  1:10.55 1:07.10 1:04.68 1:04.68 9.61

6 48 Owen GRONOW  1:19.72 1:09.27 1:07.39 1:07.39 12.32

7 49 Sean WIGGINS  DNF DNS 1:12.39 1:12.39 17.32

8 42 Hamish BRUTON  DNF 1:34.70 DNF 1:34.70 39.63

9 51 Dylan THRONTON  3:06.11 DNS DNS 3:06.11 2:11.04

 38 Richard BLIZZARD Race Spec DNF DNF DNF  -

 44 Matt RUDKIN  DNF DNF DNS  -

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 11 Chris PLEASS STB Racing 0:52.79 DNS DNS 0:52.79 -

2 57 Alun CHEUNG  1:52.20 1:30.89 DNS 1:30.89 38.10

Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name Team/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 5 Chris HUTCHENS Team TCJ Orange 0:50.37 DNS DNS 0:50.37 -

2 1 Chris CHARLES Gravity Project 0:50.86 0:55.55 0:55.04 0:50.86 0.49

3 53 Glenroy MARTIN Aston Hill MTB 1:09.35 0:53.90 0:51.75 0:51.75 1.38

4 4 David HARVEY STB Racing 0:52.95 DNS DNS 0:52.95 2.58

5 33 Chris GRAY Gravity Project 1:12.36 0:53.89 0:54.48 0:53.89 3.52

6 39 James BALDWIN  1:02.46 DNS 0:55.60 0:55.60 5.23

7 28 Sam BOWELL Gravity Project 1:02.61 0:58.23 0:56.54 0:56.54 6.17

8 27 Barry DUNSTAN  0:57.28 DNS DNS 0:57.28 6.91

9 8 Joe LONG  0:57.47 1:03.00 DNS 0:57.47 7.10

10 10 Matthew PETERS STB Racing 0:58.10 DNS DNS 0:58.10 7.73

11 26 Chris COCKRILL Gravity Project 0:59.18 DNS DNS 0:59.18 8.81

12 40 Tom WEBB  1:06.01 1:00.64 1:00.84 1:00.64 10.27

13 23 Callum CUSSEN  1:01.16 DNS DNS 1:01.16 10.79

14 32 Anthony BROWN  1:12.49 1:02.88 1:02.96 1:02.88 12.51

15 29 Martin BAMPINI  1:08.25 1:27.81 DNS 1:08.25 17.88

16 24 Harry MOORE  1:09.68 DNS DNS 1:09.68 19.31

17 34 Brad HALE Accountants Tour 1:15.41 DNS DNS 1:15.41 25.04

 37 Oli LEWIS  DNF DNS DNS  -

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name Team/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 30 Tokkre FISMER  1:03.08 1:01.38 0:54.98 0:54.98 -

2 2 James COULSON  0:55.94 1:07.45 DNS 0:55.94 0.96

3 16 Michael THOMAS GP 0:58.55 DNF DNS 0:58.55 3.57

4 35 Andy GARDINER  1:02.17 1:00.64 0:58.56 0:58.56 3.58

5 55 Dave POLTON  1:13.47 1:02.10 DNS 1:02.10 7.12

6 9 Will MOULE Army CU 1:06.54 1:45.91 DNS 1:06.54 11.56

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Team/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 20 Michael YORK Gravity Project 0:58.30 1:04.64 DNS 0:58.30 -

2 18 Karl WOODMAN Southern Downhil 1:00.37 1:09.07 1:03.50 1:00.37 2.07

3 22 Kevin SALISBURY  1:00.42 1:21.84 DNS 1:00.42 2.12

4 36 Neil KEMP Old Guys Rule 1:00.50 1:19.96 1:00.56 1:00.50 2.20

5 31 Andrew JACQUES Alcatel One Touc 1:01.64 1:07.38 DNS 1:01.64 3.34

6 43 Joe KILLNER Aston Hill MTB 1:13.59 1:04.87 1:04.17 1:04.17 5.87
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